TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steelcase Development Corporation		09/26/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmarTek Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	14710 Kogan Drive	
City:	Woodbridge	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22193	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2177204	SMARTEK SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)698-4661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-698-4510

Email: rchuley@steelcase.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Chuley

Address Line 1: 6100 East Paris Avenue SE

Address Line 2: CD-6W-02

Address Line 4: Caledonia, MICHIGAN 49316

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin A. Chuley
Signature:	/Robin A. Chuley/
Date:	09/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0372

900087955

Total Attachments: 1

source=SmarTek Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Steelcase Development Corporation, of PO Box 1967, 6100 East

Paris Avenue, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501.

Assignee:

SmarTek Systems, Inc. of 14710 Kogan Drive, Woodbridge,

Virginia 22193.

Assignor is the owner of the SMARTEK SYSTEMS US trademark registration no. 2177204, dated July 28, 1998, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such

registration.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein; and the right to recover damages for any and all past infringement thereof as well as all rights under any causes of action having accrued heretofore with respect to such trademark and/or corresponding trademarks.

STEELCASE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Date September 76, 2007

Name:Edward A. Ketterer

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 09/27/2007